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Region Name Phone Fax Email
1 Maria Alvarez (321) 515-587-0748 515-725-1278 maria.alvarez@hhs.iowa.gov
2 Gina Mallett (704)—see second to bottom row for contact details; Shannon Wood (746)—see bottom row for contact details.
3 Nellie Burk (317) 515-218-3299 515-725-1278 nellie.burk@hhs.iowa.gov
4 Mindy Schattner (330) 515-782-7700 515-725-1278 mindy.schattner@hhs.iowa.gov
5 Matt Sanford (307) 515-305-0645 515-725-1278 matt.sanford@hhs.iowa.gov
6 Tess DeBartolo (335) 515-868-8135 515-725-1278 tess.debartolo@hhs.iowa.gov
7 Annie Rodruck (799) 515-204-8773 515-725-1278 annie.rodruck@hhs.iowa.gov
8 Sydni Hilton (301) 515-443-6458 515-725-1278 sydni.hilton@hhs.iowa.gov
9 Laccie Marvin (318) 515-322-1664 515-725-1278 laccie.marvin@hhs.iowa.gov
10 Stephanie Schade (332) 515-410-7363 515-725-1278 stephanie.schade@hhs.iowa.gov

Lexie Hach (745)—Special Projects 515-401-6420 515-725-1278 lexie.hach@hhs.iowa.gov
Co-Lead Gina Mallett (704) 515-783-4086 515-725-1278 gina.mallett@hhs.iowa.gov
Co-Lead Shannon Wood (746) 515-783-4079 515-725-1278 shannon.wood@hhs.iowa.gov
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Region B Black Hawk Co.
*Sarah Mergenthaler (794) Black Hawk County (507)

Black Hawk County Health Dept. 
1407 Independence Ave, 5th Floor 
Waterloo, IA 50703
P: 319-292-2413  
F: 319-291-2529

*Feli Keti (314)
*Claudia Robinson (754)
*Rebecca Smith (305)
*Tonya Wilder (NA)
*Emily Wilson (322)
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Region A Polk Co.
*John Holveck (337)

Polk County (577)
Polk County Health Department 
1907 Carpenter 
Des Moines, IA 50314
P: (PHI direct line)  
515-286-3897, option 2
F: 515-286-3599

*Stephanie Appleby (336)
*Melissa Brown (769)
*Jennifer Dolph (781)
*Allison Elder (312)
*Rachel Liddle (324)
*Megan Roland (789)
*Jaimie Wiese (735)

Region C Linn Co.

*Heather Meador (747) Linn County (557)
Linn County Public Health 
1020 6th St SE 
Cedar Rapids IA 52401
P: 319-892-6000  F: 319-892-6098

*Anna Herber-Downey (309)

*Sadie Nolan (768)

*Alicia Steines (748)

*Lashon Moore (736)

Scott County (582)
Scott County Health Department 
600 W 4th St, 4th Floor 
Davenport, IA 52801
P: 563-326-8618  
F: 563-326-8774

*Lorna Bimm (741)
*Alicia Coppedge (326)
*Katie DeLaRosa (770)
*Amy Haut (323)
*Julia Lotta (792)
*Staci Nielsen (308)
*Pamela Thomas (319)

Region D Scott Co.

Siouxland District Health Department*

*Shaena Hanson (334) P: 712-234-3908
F: 712-234-3920 *Stacy McNear (328)

*SDHD DIS only work cases where client was seen at SDHD.
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